L-3 This mosque was built with the grace of Almighty Allah, exalted Allah is 
great.  

L-4 by Shuagazi, son of Shamshir Gazi, from the endeavour of the memory of 
Allah's house (Ka’ba), an ornament.  

L- 5 The history of its year was said by the angel, from deep efforts, the 
approximate date 1218 AH [1803 CE]. 

L- 6 In the year of one thousand two hundred and eighteen. 

In the centre of this epigraphic text (Figure 2.a), the calligraphy of Allah, Muhammad, 

and the names of the four Caliphs is beautifully inscribed. This type of phrase and 

presentation is found in the inscription of the Lalbagh Fort Mosque (Figure 2.b) on